From,

Ram Prasad, Deputy Registrar(M), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To,

The District Judge, Agra.

70 No. 5237

/IV-3419 / Admin (A) / Dated 22-04-2017

Sub:- Regarding submission of statement relating to movable and immovable property of Sri Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate (Railway), Agra.

Sir,

With reference to your endorsement no. 936/I dated 08.03.2017, on the above subject, I have to say that Sri Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate (Railway), Agra has not mentioned the amount deducted in Income Tax in column no.8 of his movable property statement for the financial years 2010-11 to 2015-16, so he may kindly be asked to furnish the payment of Income Tax in each allowing for delayed Submission of the Statements, financial year, to the Court at an early date, so that further necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully

Deputy Registrar(M)

71:

No. 5238 /IV-3419/Admin (A) / Date 22-04-2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate (Railway), Agra.

Deputy Registrar(M)

DRCHS
May like to ensue?

Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate (Railway)

To:

From:

Registrar General

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature, at

Allahabad.

Through: District Judge,

Agra.

Subject: Submission of Statement relating to movable and immovable

properties pertaining to the Financial Year 2010-11,

2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16.

Sir,

In continuation of C.L. No. 16/IV-h-16 Admin (A) dated 13-05-2004 & C.L. No. 4556/IV-h-16 Admin (A) dated 06-04-2006, I am sending the statements of my movable and immovable properties pertaining to the Financial Year 2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14,

### 2014-15 & 2015-16

It is therefore, very kindly requested to place the aforesaid statements before the Hon'ble Court for kind consideration and suitable orders.

with regards.

Dated: 8-3.17

Yours faithfully

=m. chatuwcoli

(Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate (Railway)

Agra.

I.D. No.: U.P. 6441

**Encl**: Statements in proper proformas.

# SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQIRED/HELD IN THE FINNANCIAL YEAR 2010-11

· · · ·	·						<del>,</del>				·····			<del></del>			·	· ·		
									15-06-06	d.		Magistrate (Railway)	Judicial	Addl. Chief	Chaturvedi	Chandra	1	service	joining the judicial	Designation & initial date of of
		·		,	· ·		***.	3 years.	(Daughter)	Chaturvedi	3 Anveesha	(Son) 6 years	Chaturvedi	2. Abhineetam		1. Smt. Babita (wife) 31 years	2			Family members earning membe
										,						NIL	3	profession, monthly/annu al income	such as their name,	rs fam
service, date of marriage 21-06-1999	gift for father-in-law before	wife as gift at the time of	No. 2 and 6 received by my	Note: Item shown on Sl.	Table, Washing Machine,	Conditioner, Sofa-set,	6. TV, Fridge, Air	10 gms.	5. Daughter gold ornaments	10 gms.	4 Son gold ornaments	3. Self gold ornaments	b. 2 Kg. Silver	a. 500 gms. Gold	of gold and silver	<ol> <li>Car- Spark</li> <li>Ornaments of wife made</li> </ol>	4	purchase with particulars of information, in any furnished to the court.	i.e. its value, source of the amount date & year of	properties acquired/held in in each calender year ily (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-)
						•					51-05-2011- NS. 2355:00	11483194957 Balance on	(2) Saving A/c No.		31-03-2011- Rs. 10,873.46'	(1) Service Salary A/c No.	y,			
		salary	Total investment made through	CD1 100 7000.00	(5) R.D. Folicy No. 314202080 /0 of SBI Rs. 9000.00	(5) B D Doling No. 21/20200070 of	Paid Rs. Nil	(4) LIC Policy No. 216694510	100 10000000000000000000000000000000000	No. 14416950 Rs. 15,000,00	(3) HDEC Incurance Policy	NO. 12480335 Rs. 12,186.00	(2) HDFC Insurance Policy		Rs. 30,000.00	(1) P.P.F. A/c No. 30832852898  Ralance on 31-03-2011	6.		source of the amount invested.	Office etc. amount in balance IVP shares units & other upto financial years & source investment etc. alongwith A/c of the amount
					,						EMI - KS.4,500/-	ıt 60	Rs. 2,00,000/-	from SBI Gonda of	20-07-2008	Car Loan	7	etc.	installment name of the Bank/ institute	Details of loan & advanced etc. taken with its amount number of
				Rs. 6,76,910.00	Salary in hand		Rs 1.	Loan Rs. :	χ, ξ	4 HD FC Rs 27 186 00	RS.	Rs.	10tal Deductions		Rs. 8,59,716.00	Gross Income	8			Annual net income from salary & others sources, if any, with details of deductions.
					_												9			Remarks

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2010-11

Name	<u> </u>	Village, Pargana District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Wether Acquired or parted with	How acquired of parted	Fro Acc wh	From whom Acquired or who parted with
	2	3	4	5,	6	7		∞	8 9
Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi	15-06-2006	Village & Post- Budha Kalan,	खाता संo. —170 आराजी संo. —	1	4 Lac	Encephala	Ву-	By- Succession	Succession acquired from father by
		Paragna- Maghar District - Sant Kabir Nagar.	34%— 0.1090 ংকছ 365ग—0.0040 एकड़ 34बी—0.00100 एकड़ 452ए—0.0510 एकड़		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				succession.
			57—1.2240 एकड 113/76/—0.0160						
			एकड़ 630—0.1150 एकड	/ :					
	_		63-0.3680 एकड					,	

# SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQIRED/HELD IN THE FINNANCIAL YEAR 2011-12

		Judicial Magistrate (Railway), Agra. 15-06-06	Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi	Name, Designation & initial date of of joining the judicial service
		Chaturvedi (Son) 7 years 3. Anveesha Chaturvedi (Daughter) 4 years.	1. Smt. Babita (wife) 32 years	Name and age of Family members
			NIL	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annu al income
my wife as gift at the time of marriage. Item No. 3, 4, 5 gift for father-in-law before service, date of marriage 21-06-1999	Conditioner, Sofa-set, Inveter, Bed, Dining Table, Washing Machine, Note: Item shown on Sl. NO. 2 and 6 received by	<ul> <li>a. Douglas, Cold</li> <li>b. 2 Kg. Silver</li> <li>3. Self gold ornaments</li> <li>20 gms.</li> <li>4. Son gold ornaments</li> <li>10 gms.</li> <li>5. Daughter gold ornaments</li> <li>10 gms.</li> </ul>	1. Car- Spark 2. Ornaments of wife made of gold and silver	Details of movable properties acquired/held in each calender year (exceeding Rs. 10,000-) i.e. its value, source of the amount date & year of purchase with particulars of information, in any furnished to the court.
	***	(2) Saving A/c No. 11483194957 Balance on 31-03-2012- Rs. 11,403.00	5 (1) Service Salary A/c No. 11189163004 Balance on 31-03-2012- Rs. 1,78,737.46	Details of A/c in Bank, Post Office etc. amount in balance upto financial years & source of the amount
Total investment made through salary	(5) LIC Policy No. 495260737 Rs. 15,025.00 (6) R.D. Policy No. 31420208070 of SBI Rs. 12000.00	(2) HDFC Insurance Policy NO. 12480335 Rs. 12,186.00 (3) HDFC Insurance Policy No. 14416950 Rs. 15,000.00 (4) LIC Policy No. 216694510 Paid Rs. Nil	6 (1) P.P.F. A/c No. 30832852898 balance on 31-03-2012 Rs. 71,170.00	Details of PPF, FDR, IVP shares units investment etc. alo number, date of purch source of the amount i
		Rs. 2,00,000/- No. of installment 60 EMI - Rs.4,500/-	7 Car Loan Purchase Date 20-07-2008	WSC, KYP, Details of loan & & other advanced etc. taken ngwith A/c with its amount nase value & number of invested. installment name of the Bank/ institute etc.
	Total Rs 2,14,411.00  Salary in hand Rs. 4,76,499.00	Total Deductions  1. G.I.S. Rs. 2,400.00 2. C.P.F. Rs. 68,800.00 3. P.P.F. Rs. 35,000.00 4. H.D.F.C. Rs. 27,186.00 5. LJC Rs. 15,025.00 6. R.D. Rs. 12,000.00 7. Car Loan Rs. 54,000.00	8 <u>Gross Income</u> Rs. 6,90,910.00	Annual net income from salary & others sources, if t any, with details of deductions.
			9	Remarks

000 JUD

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2011-12

Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana District	Area in acres	Assessed	Value Value	Wether Acquired or parted with	of parted	Acquired or who parted who parted
-	2	ယ	4	5	6	7		8
Chandra Mohan	15-06-2006	Village & Post-	खाता सं०. —170	1	4 Lac	Encephala	Ву-	By- Succession acquired from
Chaturvedi		Budha Kalan,	आराजी सo. –				•	father by
		Paragna- Maghar	34ए— 0.1690 एकड		,			
		District - Sant Kabir	365ग—0.0040 एकड		-			
		Nagar.	34बा—0.00100 एकड 452ए—0.0510 एकड	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
			57—1.2240 एকड	,				\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
			113/76/-0.0160	,				
,			एकड़	/				
			630-0.1150 एकड					
			63-0.3680 एकड़		,			
						,		

# SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQIRED/HELD IN THE FINNANCIAL YEAR 2012-13

		Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate (Railway), Agra. 15-06-06	Chandra Mohan Chantredi	Name, Designation & initial date of of joining the judicial service
		2. Abhineetam Chaturvedi (Son) 8 years 3. Anveesha Chaturvedi (Daughter) 5 years.	2 1. Smt. Babita (wife) 33 years	Name and age of Family members
			NIL 3	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annu al income
No. 2 and 6 received by my wife as gift at the time of marriage. Item No. 3, 4, 5 gift for father-in-law before service, date of marriage 21-06-1999	6. TV, Fridge, Air Conditioner, Sofa-set, Inveter, Bed, Dining Table, Washing Machine, Note: Item shown on SI.	a. 500 gms. Gold b. 2 Kg. Silver 3. Self gold ornaments 20 gms. 4. Son gold ornaments 10 gms. 5. Daughter gold ornaments	1. Car- Spark 2. Ornaments of wife made of gold and silver	Details of movable properties acquired/held in each calender year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-) i.e. its value, source of the amount date & year of purchase with particulars of information, in any furnished to the court.
		(2) Saving A/c No. 11483194957 Balance on 31-03-2013- Rs. 11,632.00	5 (1) Service Salary A/c No. 11189163004 Balance on 31-03-2013- Rs. 2.99.330.46	Details of A/c in Bank, Post Office etc. amount in balance upto financial years & source of the amount
(7) R.D. Policy No. 31420208070 of SBI Rs. 12000. Total investment made through salary	(5) LIC Policy No. 216694510 Paid Rs. Nil (6) LIC Policy No. 495260737 Rs. 15,025.00	(2) HDFC Insurance Policy NO. 12480335 Rs. 12,186.00 (3) HDFC Insurance Policy No. 14416950 Rs. 15,000.00 (4) P.L.I. Policy No. UP-292333-CS	6 (1) P.P.F. A/c No. 30832852898 balance on 31-03-2013 Rs. 1.39,046.00	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, KYP, IVP shares units & other investment etc. alongwith A/c number, date of purchase value & source of the amount invested.
		from SBI Gonda of Rs. 2,00,000/- No. of installment 60 EMI - Rs. 4,500/- (Closed on 16-05-2012)	7 Car Loan Purchase Date 20-07-2008	Details of loan & advanced etc. taken with its amount of installment name of the Bank/ institute etc.
	8. Car Loan Rs. 9,000.00 Total Rs 1,61,098.00  Salary in hand Rs. 8,21,777.00	Deductions S. Rs. F. Rs. Rs. Rs. F.C. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.	8 Gross Income Rs. 9,82,875.00	Annual net income from salary & others sources, if any, with details of deductions.
			9	Remarks

1, 10° 00°

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13

Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi)
(Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi)
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate (Railway)
Agra.

# SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQIRED/HELD IN THE FINNANCIAL YEAR 2013-14

Γ				<u> </u>					·	
,					13-06-06			Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi Addl. Chief	-	Name, Designation & initial date of of joining the judicial service
					(Daughter) 6 years.	3. Anveesha Chaturvedi	Chaturvedi (Son) 9 years	<ol> <li>Smt. Babita</li> <li>(wife) 34 years</li> <li>Abhineetam</li> </ol>	2	Name and age of Family members
n ii	II #0	0) ha	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					NIT	3	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/an nual income
in-law before service, date of marriage 21-06-1999	gift at the time of marriage. Item No. 3, 4, 5 gift for father-	29-10-2015) Note: Item shown on Sl. N0. 2 and 6 received by my wife as	Pistol No. 186046 (0.32 Bore) (inform to Hon'ble High Court through letter dated	Table, Washing Machine, 7. One Pistol purchase on 27-12-2013	10 gms. 6. TV, Fridge, Air Conditioner, Sofa-set,	10 gms. 5. Daughter gold ornaments	<ul><li>b. 2 Kg. Silver</li><li>3. Self gold ornaments</li><li>20 gms.</li><li>4. Son gold ornaments</li></ul>	Car- Spark     Comaments of wife made of gold and silver     S00 gms. Gold	4	Details of movable properties acquired/held in each calender year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-) i.e. its value, source of the amount date & year of purchase with particulars of information, in any furnished to the court.
			a.				(2) Saving A/c No. 11483194957 Balance on 31-03-2014- Rs. 11,869.00	(1) Service Salary A/c No. 11189163004 Balance on 31-03-2014- Rs. 2,09,730.00	S	Details of A/c in Bar Office etc. amount in upto financial years of the amount
salary	Total investment made through	(7) R.D. Policy No. 31420208070 of SBI Rs. 12000.	(6) LIC Policy No. 495260737 Rs. 15,025.00	(5) LIC Policy No. 216694510 Paid Rs. Nil	(4) P.L.I. Policy No. UP-292333-CS Rs. 56,000.00	(3) HDFC Insurance Policy No. 14416950 Rs. 15,000.00	(2) HDFC Insurance Policy NO. 12480335 Rs. 12,186.00	(1) P.P.F. A/c No. 30832852898 balance on 31-03-2014 Rs. 1,91,723.00	6.	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, IVP shares units & investment etc. alongwith number, date of purchase vasource of the amount invested.
						*		NIL	7	other advanced etc. taken h A/c with its amount alue & installment name of the Bank/ institute etc.
			Rs. 8,03,025.00	in hand	5. LIC Rs. 15,025.00 6. R.D. Rs. 12,000.00 7. P.L.I. Rs. 56000.00	3. P.P.F. Rs 40,000.00 4. H.D.F.C. Rs. 27,186.00	Total Deductions  1. G.I.S. Rs. 2,400.00 2. C.P.F. Rs. 5,427.00	Gross Income Rs. 9,61,063.00	∞	Annual net income from salary & others sources, if any, with details of deductions.
		:							9	Remarks

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2013-14

Zame	Appointment	Village, Fargana District	Area in acres	Assessed	Value Value	Acquired or	of parted	Acquired or who parted	NGHAINS
					-	parted with		who parted with	
1	2	3	4	ر ا	6	7	8	9	10
Chandra Mohan	15-06-2006	7	खाता संo. –170 आराजी संo. –	•	4 Lac	Encephala	By- Succession	acquired from	1
Charm veni			34ए— 0.1690 एकड 365୩—0.0040 एकड					succession.	
		Nagar.	34बी -0.00100 एकड						
			57—1.2240 एकड				4. j.		
	· ·		113 / 76 / -0.0160						
			(কঙ 630—0.1150 एकड	/ ·					
	-		63—0.3680 एकड	 					

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQIRED/HELD IN THE FINNANCIAL YEAR 2014-15

		· ·
Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate (Railway), Agra. 15-06-06	1	Name, Designation & initial date of of joining the judicial service
1. Smt. Babita (wife) 35 years 2. Abhineetam Chaturvedi (Son) 10 years 3. Anveesha Chaturvedi (Daughter) 7 years.	2	Name and age of Family members
Į.	3	Details of carning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annu al income
1. Car- Spark 2. Ornaments of wife made of gold and silver a. 500 gms. Gold b. 2 Kg. Silver 3. Self gold ornaments 20 gms. 4. Son gold ornaments 10 gms. 5. Daughter gold ornaments 10 gms. 6. TV, Fridge, Air Conditioner, Sofa-set, Inveter, Bed, Dining Table, Washing Machine, 7. One Pistol purchase on 27-12-2013 Pistol No. 186046 (0.32 Bore) (inform to Hon'ble High Court through letter dated 29-10-2015) Note: Item shown on Sl. No. 2 and 6 received by my wife as gift at the time of marriage. Item No. 3, 4, 5 gift for father-in-law before service, date of marriage 21-06-1999	4	Details of movable properties acquired/held in each calender year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-) i.e. its value, source of the amount date & year of purchase with particulars of information, in any furnished to the court.
(1) Service Salary A/c No. 11189163004 Balance on 31-03-2015- Rs.1,84,492.00 (2) Saving A/c No. 11483194957 Balance on 31-03-2015- Rs. 12,584.00	5	Details of A/c in Bank, Post Office etc. amount in balance upto financial years & source of the amount
(1) P.P.F. A/c No. 30832852898 balance on 31-03-2015 Rs. 2,46,983.00  (2) HDFC Insurance Policy NO. 12480335 Rs. 12,186.00  (3) HDFC Insurance Policy No. 14416950 Rs. 15,000.00  (4) P.L.I. Policy/No. UP-292333-CS Rs. 56,000.00  (5) LIC Policy No. 216694510 Paid Rs. Nil  (6) LIC Policy No. 495260737 Rs. 15,025.00  (7) R.D. Policy No. 31420208070 of SBI Rs. 12000.  Total investment made through salary	6	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, IVP shares units & investment etc. alongwith number, date of purchase vasource of the amount invested
Ä	7	Details of loan & advanced etc. taken with its amount number of installment name of the Bank/ institute etc.
Gross Income   Rs. 11,35,862.00   Total Deductions	<b>x</b>	KYP, Details of loan & Annual net income from other advanced etc. taken salary & others sources, if a A/c with its amount any, with details of lue & number of installment name of the Bank/ institute etc.
	9	Remarks

3404076

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2014-15

				·
		Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi	<b>—</b>	Name
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	15-06-2006	2	Appointment
	Nagar.	Village & Post- Budha Kalan, Paragna- Maghar District - Sant Kahir	3	Village, Pargana District
ংকঙ 6300.1150 एकड 630.3680 एकड	34बी-0.00100 एकड़ 452ए-0.0510 एकड़ 57-1.2240 एकड़ 113 / 76 / -0.0160	खाता सं0. —170 आराजी संo. — 34ए— 0.1690 एकड 365ग—0.0040 एकड	4	Area in acres
/			5	Revenue Assessed
		4 Lac	6	Estimated Value
		Encephala	7	Wether Acquired or parted with
		By- Succession   acquired from father by succession.	<b>∞</b>	How acquired of parted
		acquired from father by succession.	9	From whom Acquired or who parted with
	* .			Remarks

Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi)
(Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi)
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate (Railway)
Agra.

# SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQIRED/HELD IN THE FINNANCIAL YEAR 2015-16

•		•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>				<u> </u>			Designation of the control of the co
							15-06-06	Agra.	Magistrate (Railway),		Monan Chaturvedi Addl Chief	<del></del>	1	gnation initial of of of of ag the ial ce
						8 years.	(Daughter)	3. Anveesha	(Son) 11 years	Chaturvedi	(Wife) 36 years  2 Abhineetam	1. Smt. Babita	2	Family members earning member the such a name, profess monthl
			,									NIL	3	my io s if it
	marriage 21-06-1999	as gift at the time of marriage. Item No. 3, 4, 5 gift for father- in-law before service, date of	29-10-2015) Note: Item shown on SI. NO. 2 and 6 received by my wife	(0.32 Bore) (inform to Hon'ble High Court through letter dated	7. One Pistol purchase on 27-12-2013	6. TV, Fridge, Air Conditioner, Sofa-set, Inveter, Bed, Dining Table Westing Mechine	10 gms.	10 gms.		b. 2 Kg. Silver  3 Self gold ornaments	of gold and silver a. 500 gms. Gold	1. Car- Spark	4	properties acquired/held Office etc. an in each calender year upto financial amily (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-) of the amount their i.e. its value, source of the amount date & year of purchase with particulars of information, in any furnished to the court.
	039								11483194957 Balance on 31-03-2016- Rs. 17,000.00	(2) Saving A/c No.	31-03-2016- Rs.2,33,839.00	(1) Service Salary A/c No.	5	nount i
		(Closed in July 2015) Total investment made through salary	(7) R.D. Policy No. 31420208070 of SBI Rs. 3000.	(6) LIC Policy No. 495260737 Rs. 15,025.00	(5) LIC Policy No. 216694510 Paid Rs. Nil (Closed on 21-08-15)	(4) P.L.I. Policy No. UP-292333-CS Rs. 56,000.00	No. 14416950 Rs. 15,000.00	(3) HDFC Insurance Policy	NO. 12480335 Rs. 12,186.00	(2) HDFC Insurance Policy	balance on 31-03-2016 Rs. 3,09,631.00	(1) P.P.F. A/c No. 30832852898	6	& source investment etc. alongwith A/c number, date of purchase value & source of the amount invested.
						High Court through letter dated 15-01-16)	(inform to Hon'ble	EMI – Rs.33,839/-	Rs. 31,66,000.00 No. of installment 180	of	Purchase Date 14-09-2015	Home Loan	7	advanced etc. tak with its amou number installment name the Bank/ instituetc.
•		-		Rs. 8,45,320.00	3	Rs. Rs. Loan Rs	4. H.D.F.C. Rs. 27,186.00 5. LIC Rs. 15,025,00	Rs	1. G.I.S. Rs. 4,800.00 2. C.P.F. Rs. 95,697.00	Total Deductions	Rs.11,54,706.00	Gross Income	<b>∞</b>	Annual net income salary & others sour any, with details deductions.
	,			•	000,	0000	8	00	00				9	from Remarks ces, if of

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2015-16

\ a B	Appointment	Village, Pargana District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Wether Acquired or	How acquired of parted	From whom Acquired or	Remarks
						parted with		who parted with	
	2	ယ	4	5	6	7	∞	9	10
Chandra Mohan	15-06-2006	1. Village & Post-	1∴ खाता सं0. −170	•	4 Lac	Encephala	By- Succession	acquired from	<b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Chaturvedi		Budha Kalan,	आराजी संo		i de	Епсерпага	by- succession	acquired from	
	-	Paragna- Maghar	34ए— 0.1690 एकड					lauter by	
		District - Sant	365ग—0.0040 एकड					succession.	
		Kahir Nagar	34बी-0.00100 एकड़						
1		ixuon nugui.	452ए-0.0510 एकड						•
	-		57-1.2240 एकड	,	,	-	-		12
			113/76/-0.0160				:		
			एकड			~ *			•
			6300.1150 एकड	:				-	
		•	63-0.3680 एकड						
		2. Manas Garden	2. भवन संख्या 230 क्षेत्रफल 162 तर्गमीन्य		39,58,371		By purchase	acquired from	
		Village	व निर्मित क्षेत्रफल		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Eden Projects	
		Uttardhauna	150.36 वर्गमाटर हागा।			,		Office- 17/24	* *.
		Lucknow.				1.		Indira Nagar,	
		(in the name of	*	••,				Lucknow.	
		wife)	-		·				
		(inform to Hon'ble		-					
		High Court through	-						
		letter dated 15-01-	-		,			-	
		2016)						-	

- m. chatwell